Agency

Marin Sheriff

San Rafael Police

Marin County Fire

Marin County Public Works

Novato Police

Novato Fire District

San Rafael Fire

San Rafael Public Works
Fire Station Alerting
Marin Transit

Southern Marin Fire

Twin Cities Police

MMWD Rangers

Novato Public Works

Mill Valley Police

408

197

154

143

125

123

114

113

89

76

67

63

59
58

50

Radios Member Member

X

MERA User Agencies

Member
Agency

Marin County

City of San Rafael
Marin County

Marin County

City of Novato
Novato Fire District
City of San Rafael
City of San Rafael
MERA System
Marin Transit

Southern Marin Fire

Larkspur & Corte Madera

MMWD

City of Novato

City of Mill Valley

Description

Marin County Sheriff includes
Patrol, Jail, Investigations, etc.

City of San Rafael Police
Department includes Patrol,
investigations, etc.
Marin County Fire does not
include EMS.

County of Marin Public Works
including Radio Shop, Rdads,
Flood, etc.

City of Novato Police
Department includes Patrol,
Investigations, etc.
Novato Fire District includes all
Novato Fire units.

City of San Rafael fire
department includes all San
Rafael fire units.

City of San Rafael Public Works
Department
Fire Station Alerting part of the
MERA system at each fire

station. -
Whistlestop Wheels and West
Marin Stage

Southern Marin Fire consisting
of Sausalito, Alto and Tam Fire

Central Marin Police now
consisting of Larkspur, Corte
Madera and San Anselmo PD.

MMWD Rangers doing Law
and Fire duties.
City of Novato Public Works.

Part of Southern Marin Police
Dispatch (Sausalito, Belvedere,
Tiburon and Mill Valley Police.)

Percentage

14.0

6.8

5.3

4.9

4.3

4.2

3.9

3.9

3.1

2.6

23

2.2

2.0
2.0

6.8

4.3

2.2

1.7

Percentage -------------=-
Fire DPW/Other/Unknown
5.3

4.9
4.2
3.9

3.9
3.1

2.6
2.3
2.0

2.0




Agency
Probation

Ross Valley Fire

** Point Reyes National Seashore
Marin Open Space District

San Anselmo Police
Tiburon Fire

Corte Madera Fire

Sausalito Police

Mill Valley Fire
Larkspur Fire

Mill Valley Public Works

Marin County Parks

USAR

Corte Madera Public Works

Fairfax Police

Stinson Beach Volunteers
Bolinas Fire
Kentfield Fire

Task Force

Radios Member Member

48
48

47
43

39
38

37

35

34
33

33

31

29

26

26

26

23
23

23

Non-

X
X

X X X X X

MERA User Agencies

Member
Agency

Marin County

Ross Valléy Fire

“Mutuat Aid
Marin County

Town of San Anselmo
Tiburon Fire District

Town of Corte Madera

City of Sausalito

City of Mill Valley
Town of Larkspur

. City of Mill Valley

Marin County

Marin County

Town of Corte Madera

Town of Fairfax

Stinson Beach Volunteers

Bolinas Fire District
Kentfield Fire District

Marin County

Description
Marin County Probation
Department
Fire District
Pt. Reyes Sea Shore law is
dispatched by Marin County
Sheriff Dispatch.

Marin County Open Space
Rangers more law than fire.
Central Marin Police now
consisting of Larkspur, Corte
Madera and San Anselmo PD.
Tiburon Fire District.
Corte Madera Fire dispatched
by Sheriff Communications
Center.

Part of Southern Marin Police
Dispatch (Sausalito, Belvedere,
Tiburon and Mill Valley Police.)

City of Mill Valley Fire
Department
City of Larkspur Fire
Department
City of Mill Valley Public
Works.

Marin County Parks part of
Open Space. Mostly Law
usage.

USAR - Shared by Marin
County Fire and some Public
Works.

Town of Corte Madera Public
Works Department.
Town of Fairfax Police
Department
Stinson Beach Fire District.
Bolinas Fire District
Kentfield Fire District
Law Joint task force sponsored
by Marin Sheriff

Percentage
1.6

1.6

1.6

1.5

13

13

13

12

1.2

1.1

11

11

1.0

0.9

0.9

0.9
0.8
0.8

0.8

Law

16

1.6
1.5

13

12

1.1

0.9

0.8

Fire

16

13

1.3

1.2

1.1

1.0

0.9
0.8
0.8

Percentage
DPW/Other/Unknown

11

0.9



MERA User Agencies

Fire.

: Non- Member e Percentage -
Agency Radios Member Member Agency Description Percentage Law Fire  DPW/Other/Unknown
Part of Southern Marin Police
Tiburon Police 23 X Town of Tiburon Dispatch (Sausalito, Belvedere, 0.8 0.8
Tiburon and Mill Valley Police.)
) Town of Larkspur Public Works
Larkspur Public Works 22 X Town of Larkspur P 0.8 0.8
Department
Marinwood Fire 21 - X Marinwood CSD Marinwood Fire 0.7 0.7
] T f San Anselmo Publi
San Anselmo Public Works 20 X City of San Anselmo own ot 5an Anseimo FUBTc 0.7 0.7
Works Department. .
Inverness Public Utilit
Inverness Fire Volunteers 19 X v DistLrliCt' y Fire Department for Inverness. 0.7 0.7
Mutual Aid Fire District in
** San Antonio Volunteer Fire 19 Mutual Aid utuatAd Fire DIStrict{ 0.7 0.7
Sonoma County.
Animal control for Mari :
** Humane Society 16 X Marin Couty nimat controftor Marin 0.5 0.5
County.
Ross Police 16 X Town of Ross Town of Ross Police. 0.5 0.5
Marin Community College District 15 X Marin College District College Police. 0.5 0.5
i Public Works
Tiburon Public Works 15 X Town of Tiburon Town of Tiburon Public Wor 0.5 0.5
Department.
Office of E Servi
Marin OES 14 X Marin County ce OF EMETBENCY Services 05 05
part of Sheriff.
Sausalito Public Works 14 X City of Sausalito City of Sausality Public Works. 0.5 0.5
Skywalker Ranch Fire 14 X . Skywalker Fire Brigade Skywalker Fire 0.5 0.5
** AMR Ambulance 12 Contract Services Contract Ambulance Company 0.4 0.4
Part of Southern Marin Police
Belvedere Police 12 X Town of Belvedere Dispatch (Sausalito, Belvedere, 0.4 0.4
Tiburon and Mill Valley Police.)
Marin County district Att
District Attorney 12 X Marin County arin Hounty _l : orney 0.4 0.4
Office.
‘ Mutual aid with all MERA |
** California Highway Patrol 11 Mutual Aid aw 0.4 0.4
members.
) Muir Beach Volunteers part of
** Muir Beach Volunteers 11 X Marin County : . . parte 0.4 0.4
Marin County Fire.
Town of Fairfay Public Works .
Farifax Public Works 10 X Town of Fairfax Y 0.3 0.3
» } Department.
Mutual Aid to Marin Coun
** GGNRA Fire 10 Mutual Aid ty 0.3 0.3




Agency

Belevedere Public Works
Marin County landscape
** Nicasio Fire Volunteers

** California State Parks

Juvenile Hall

** GGNRA Law

Marin Center/Fair

** Pro-Transport Ambulance
** St. Joseph's Ambulance
H&HS Bio-Terrorism

** Pt. Reyes Seashore Fire

EMS

** Northern California Ambulance

Coroner Office

** Kaiser Hospital

** Marin General Hospital
Marin Welfare Fraud

** Novato Community Hospital
** Sonoma County Sheriff

** US Coast Guard Pt. Reyes
** American Red Cross

** Fish & Game

Radios Member Member

Non-

9

A NN N

(S, B,

w W W W w

X

X

"MERA User Agencies

Member
Agency

Town of Belvedere
Marin County
Marin County

Mutual Aid

Marin County

Mutual Aid

Marin County

Contract Services
Contract Services
Marin County

Mutual Aid

Marin County

Contract Services

Marin County

Marin County

Marin County

Marin County

Marin County
Mutual Aid

Mutual Aid
Mutual Aid

Mutual Aid

Description
Town of Belvedere Public
Works Department
County of Marin Landscape
Maintenance
Nicasio Volunteers part of
Marin County Fire
California State Parks located
in Marin county.

Marin County Sheriff includes
Patrol, Jail, Investigations, etc.

Mutual Aid to Marin County
Law

Marin County Fair - Separate

from DPW

Contract Ambulance Service

Contract Ambulance Service

Marin County H&HS Services

Mutual Aid to Marin County
Fire.

EMS - Considered to be part of
Marin County Fire
Contract Ambulance Service

Marin County Sheriff includes
Patrol, Jail, Investigations, etc.

EMS - Considered to be part of
Marin County Fire
EMS - Considered to be part of
Marin County Fire
Marin County
EMS - Considered to be part of
Marin County Fire
Aircraft Mutual Aid
Mutual Aid to Marin County
Law/Fire
Mutual Aid to Marin County
Law/Fire
Mutual Aid to Marin County
Law/Fire

Percentage

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.2

0.2

0.2
0.2
0.2

0.2

0.2
0.2

0.1

0.1

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1

0.1

Law

0.3

0.3

0.2

0.2

0.1

0.1

0.1

Fire

0.3

0.2
0.2

0.2

0.2
0.2

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

Percentage ------------—-
DPW/Other/Unknown

0.3

0.3

0.2

0.1



Agency
Marin Weights & Measures

Marin EMS
** San Francisco Fire Command

** Sonoma County Fire Services

Non-
Radios Member Member
2 X
1 X
1 X
1 X
2910

MERA User Agencies

Member

Agency
Marin County

Marin County
Mutual Aid

Mutual Aid

Description
Marin County
EMS - Considered to be part of
Marin County Fire

ACU Radio Mutual Aid to all
MERA agencies

ACU Radio Mutual Aid to all
MERA agencies

Percentage
0.1

0.0

0.0

0.0

Law

Percentage --~--vessmmemmn
Fire  DPW/Other/Unknown
01
0.0
0.0
0.0
36.3 19.2



