	Non	-	Member				Per	centage
Agency	Radios Memb	<u>mer Member</u>	<u>Agency</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Percentage</u>	<u>Law</u>	<u>Fire</u>	DPW/Other/Unknown
Marin Sheriff	408	Х	Marin County	Marin County Sheriff includes Patrol, Jail, Investigations, etc.	14.0	14.0		
San Rafael Police	197	х	City of San Rafael	City of San Rafael Police Department includes Patrol, investigations, etc.	6.8	6.8		
Marin County Fire	154	Х	Marin County	Marin County Fire does not include EMS.	5.3	*	5.3	
Marin County Public Works	143	X	Marin County	County of Marin Public Works including Radio Shop, Roads, Flood, etc.	4.9			4.9
Novato Police	125	. X	City of Novato	City of Novato Police Department includes Patrol, Investigations, etc.	4.3	4.3		
Novato Fire District	123	X	Novato Fire District	Novato Fire District includes all Novato Fire units.	4.2		4.2	
San Rafael Fire	114	Х	City of San Rafael	City of San Rafael fire department includes all San Rafael fire units.	3.9		3.9	
San Rafael Public Works	113	Х	City of San Rafael	City of San Rafael Public Works Department	3.9			3.9
Fire Station Alerting	89	X ·	MERA System	Fire Station Alerting part of the MERA system at each fire station.	3.1		3.1	
Marin Transit	76	x	Marin Transit	Whistlestop Wheels and West Marin Stage	2.6			2.6
Southern Marin Fire	67	х	Southern Marin Fire	Southern Marin Fire consisting of Sausalito, Alto and Tam Fire	2.3		2.3	
Twin Cities Police	63	Х	Larkspur & Corte Madera	Central Marin Police now consisting of Larkspur, Corte Madera and San Anselmo PD.	2.2	2.2		
MMWD Rangers	59	X .	MMWD	MMWD Rangers doing Law and Fire duties.	2.0		2.0	
Novato Public Works	58	X.	City of Novato	City of Novato Public Works.	2.0			2.0
Mill Valley Police	50	X	City of Mill Valley	Part of Southern Marin Police Dispatch (Sausalito, Belvedere, Tiburon and Mill Valley Police.)	1.7	1.7		

		Non-	Member				centage	
Agency	Radios N	Nember Member	Agency	<u>Description</u>	<u>Percentage</u>	Law	<u>Fire</u>	DPW/Other/Unknown
Probation	48	Х	Marin County	Marin County Probation Department	1.6	1.6		
Ross Valley Fire	48	X	Ross Valley Fire	Fire District	1.6		1.6	
** Point Reyes National Seashore	47	Х	Mutual Aid	Pt. Reyes Sea Shore law is dispatched by Marin County Sheriff Dispatch.	1.6	1.6		
Marin Open Space District	43	х	Marin County	Marin County Open Space Rangers more law than fire. Central Marin Police now	1.5	1.5		
San Anselmo Police	39	X	Town of San Anselmo	consisting of Larkspur, Corte Madera and San Anselmo PD.	1.3	1.3		
Tiburon Fire	38	X	Tiburon Fire District	Tiburon Fire District. Corte Madera Fire dispatched	1.3		1.3	
Corte Madera Fire	37	X	Town of Corte Madera	by Sheriff Communications Center.	1.3		1.3	
Sausalito Police	35	X	City of Sausalito	Part of Southern Marin Police Dispatch (Sausalito, Belvedere, Tiburon and Mill Valley Police.)	1.2	1.2		
Mill Valley Fire	34	х	City of Mill Valley	City of Mill Valley Fire Department	1.2		1.2	
Larkspur Fire	33	X	Town of Larkspur	City of Larkspur Fire Department	1.1		1.1	
Mill Valley Public Works	33	Х	City of Mill Valley	City of Mill Valley Public Works.	1.1			1.1
Marin County Parks	31	X	Marin County	Marin County Parks part of Open Space. Mostly Law usage.	1.1	1.1		
USAR	29	x	Marin County	USAR - Shared by Marin County Fire and some Public Works.	1.0		1.0	
Corte Madera Public Works	26	Х	Town of Corte Madera	Town of Corte Madera Public Works Department.	0.9			0.9
Fairfax Police	26	X	Town of Fairfax	Town of Fairfax Police Department	0.9	0.9		•
Stinson Beach Volunteers	26	Х	Stinson Beach Volunteers	Stinson Beach Fire District.	0.9		0.9	
Bolinas Fire	23	X	Bolinas Fire District	Bolinas Fire District	8.0		8.0	
Kentfield Fire	23	X	Kentfield Fire District	Kentfield Fire District	0.8		8.0	
Task Force	23	Χ	Marin County	Law Joint task force sponsored by Marin Sheriff	0.8	8.0		

		Non-		Member				Percentage			
Agency	Radios	Member	<u>Member</u>	Agency	Description	<u>Percentage</u>	<u>Law</u>	<u>Fire</u>	DPW/Other/Unknown		
Tiburon Police	23		X	Town of Tiburon	Part of Southern Marin Police Dispatch (Sausalito, Belvedere, Tiburon and Mill Valley Police.)	0.8	0.8				
Larkspur Public Works	22		Х	Town of Larkspur	Town of Larkspur Public Works Department	0.8			0.8		
Marinwood Fire	21		· X	Marinwood CSD	Marinwood Fire	0.7		0.7			
San Anselmo Public Works	20		X	City of San Anselmo	Town of San Anselmo Public Works Department.	0.7			0.7		
Inverness Fire Volunteers	19		X	Inverness Public Utility District	Fire Department for Inverness.	0.7		0.7			
** San Antonio Volunteer Fire	19	Х		Mutual Aid	Mutual Aid Fire District in Sonoma County.	0.7		0.7			
** Humane Society	16		х	Marin Couty	Animal control for Marin County.	0.5	0.5				
Ross Police	16		Х	Town of Ross	Town of Ross Police.	0.5	0.5				
Marin Community College District	15		Χ	Marin College District	College Police.	0.5	0.5		•		
Tiburon Public Works	15		X	Town of Tiburon	Town of Tiburon Public Works Department.	0.5			0.5		
Marin OES	14		X	Marin County	Office of Emergency Services part of Sheriff.	0.5	0.5	-			
Sausalito Public Works	14		X	City of Sausalito	City of Sausality Public Works.	0.5			0.5		
Skywalker Ranch Fire	14		X	Skywalker Fire Brigade	Skywalker Fire	0.5		0.5			
** AMR Ambulance	12	Х		Contract Services	Contract Ambulance Company	0.4		0.4			
Belvedere Police	12		x	Town of Belvedere	Part of Southern Marin Police Dispatch (Sausalito, Belvedere, Tiburon and Mill Valley Police.)	0.4	0.4				
District Attorney	12		х	Marin County	Marin County district Attorney Office.	0.4	0.4				
** California Highway Patrol	11	Х		Mutual Aid	Mutual aid with all MERA law members.	0.4	0.4				
** Muir Beach Volunteers	11		X	Marin County	Muir Beach Volunteers part of Marin County Fire.	0.4		0.4			
Farifax Public Works	10		X	Town of Fairfax	Town of Fairfay Public Works Department.	0.3			0.3		
** GGNRA Fire	10	x		Mutual Aid	Mutual Aid to Marin County Fire.	0.3		0.3			

		Non-		Member				centage	
Agency	<u>Radios</u>	Member	Member	Agency	<u>Description</u>	<u>Percentage</u>	<u>Law</u>	<u>Fire</u>	DPW/Other/Unknown
Belevedere Public Works	. 9		X	Town of Belvedere	Town of Belvedere Public Works Department	0.3			0.3
Marin County landscape	9		Х	Marin County	County of Marin Landscape Maintenance	0.3			0.3
** Nicasio Fire Volunteers	9		Х	Marin County	Nicasio Volunteers part of Marin County Fire	0.3		0.3	
** California State Parks	8	Х		Mutual Aid	California State Parks located in Marin county.	0.3	0.3		
Juvenile Hall	8		x	Marin County	Marin County Sheriff includes Patrol, Jail, Investigations, etc.	0.3	0.3		
** GGNRA Law	7	x		Mutual Aid	Mutual Aid to Marin County Law	0.2	0.2		
Marin Center/Fair	7		X	Marin County	Marin County Fair - Separate from DPW	0.2			0.2
** Pro-Transport Ambulance	7	Χ		Contract Services	Contract Ambulance Service	0.2		0.2	
** St. Joseph's Ambulance	7	Χ		Contract Services	Contract Ambulance Service	0.2		0.2	
H&HS Bio-Terrorism	6		Х	Marin County	Marin County H&HS Services	0.2	0.2		
** Pt. Reyes Seashore Fire	6	Х		Mutual Aid	Mutual Aid to Marin County Fire.	0.2		0.2	
EMS	5		X	Marin County	EMS - Considered to be part of Marin County Fire	0.2		0.2	
** Northern California Ambulance	5	×X		Contract Services	Contract Ambulance Service	0.2		0.2	
Coroner Office	. 3		X	Marin County	Marin County Sheriff includes Patrol, Jail, Investigations, etc.	0.1	0.1		
** Kaiser Hospital	3		Х	Marin County	EMS - Considered to be part of Marin County Fire	0.1		0.1	
** Marin General Hospital	3		X	Marin County	EMS - Considered to be part of Marin County Fire	0.1		0.1	•
Marin Welfare Fraud	3		Χ	Marin County	Marin County	0.1	0.1		
** Novato Community Hospital	3		X	Marin County	EMS - Considered to be part of Marin County Fire	0.1		0.1	
** Sonoma County Sheriff	3	Χ		Mutual Aid	Aircraft Mutual Aid	0.1	0.1		
** US Coast Guard Pt. Reyes	3	X		Mutual Aid	Mutual Aid to Marin County Law/Fire	0.1		0.1	
** American Red Cross	2	х	•	Mutual Aid	Mutual Aid to Marin County Law/Fire	0.1			0.1
** Fish & Game	2	x		Mutual Aid	Mutual Aid to Marin County Law/Fire	0.1	0.1		

	Non-			Member		Percentage				
Agency	<u>Radios</u>	<u>Member</u>	Member	Agency	Description	<u>Percentage</u>	Law	<u>Fire</u>	DPW/Other/Unknown	
Marin Weights & Measures	2		X	Marin County	Marin County	0.1			0.1	
Marin EMS	1		X	Marin County	EMS - Considered to be part of Marin County Fire	0.0		0.0		
** San Francisco Fire Command	1	х		Mutual Aid	ACU Radio Mutual Aid to all MERA agencies	0.0		0.0		
** Sonoma County Fire Services	1	Х		Mutual Aid	ACU Radio Mutual Aid to all MERA agencies	0.0		0.0		
	2910					100.0	44.5	36.3	19.2	